## PARADE OF HOMES

## Homeowner Agreement



## Participation Rules for Homeowners: New Construction and Remodel

- 1. I agree to allow my home to be entered into The Parade of Homes. I understand I may not officially move in or occupy the home until the event is completed. If I withdraw my agreement, I may forego any benefits I received for participating.
- 2. I understand that a photo of my project will be taken by an HBAGGR photographer. This will be published on the HBAGGR website as well as in the official Parade of Homes Guide.
- 3. I agree that my project(s) will be completed by 1 p.m. of opening day of Parade. The project(s) entered constitute a change in shape, form or function of a residence, and has not been in a prior Parade of Homes<sup>SM</sup>.
- 4. I understand that my builder/remodeler will be at the home during all hours of the Parade as well as a non-profit staffing group.
- 5. I understand that if my builder/remodeler withdraws from the Parade after the assigned deadlines, or does not open my entry by the opening day and time of the Parade, their entry fee and the privilege of participating in future Parade of Homes may be lost to them for as long as two years with possible additional financial penalties.
- 6. I understand that consumption or serving of any alcoholic beverage will not be served at my Parade Home without written consent of the remodeler, homeowner as well as the HBAGGR.
- 7. I agree not to publicize the project(s) entered to the public, or media, to hold a public open house prior to the Parade of Homes, prior to the opening of the event. Official signs signifying that the home will be in the upcoming Parade of Homes are acceptable. The purpose of this rule is to not undersell the promotion.
- 8. I agree not to advertise or promote any vendors, subcontractors, and/or suppliers within the premises of my home that are not members in good standing of the HBAGGR.

<u>l,                                      </u>	, hereby agree to
(Homeowner's Name)	
allow my home to be entered in the Parade of Homes and agre	e to abide by all participating rules for the Parade of Homes.
I understand my home will be open to the public during the	following Parade(s):
Spring Parade of Homes	Fall Parade of Homes
 Dates:	
Fridays + Saturdays 1p - 9p	Fridays + Saturdays 1p - 8p
Thursdays 5p - 9p	Thursdays 5p - 8p
I will permit the builder,	, to be in charge of my
home during these hours.	
Signed:	Date:
Home Address:	
City:	Phone: